
AGENDA Benton Park West Neighborhood Association
February 17, 2022 at 7:00 – 8:00 P.M.

Board
Members

Erin Godwin, President                  Linda Hennigh, Treasurer   Kathryn Turban, Member At-Large
Brennan England, Vice President    Chris Schmidt, Secretary    Marit Lau, Member At-Large

Time Item Pg

7:00 Call to order

7:00 Neighbor Introductions - Share 1) about yourself and 2) what brought you to the meeting!

7:10 Review and accept January neighborhood meeting minutes and
review February Board meeting minutes

2-4

7:18 Review and accept February Treasurer’s report 9

7:20 District 3 Community Outreach Officer, Officer Jazmon Garrett
314-444-2564 | 314-444-2595 (Desk) | Jdgarrett@slmpd.org

7:25 Neighborhood Stabilization Officer (NSO), Barb Potts
(c) 314-397-1091 | pottsb@stlouis-mo.gov

7:30 Membership Committee report

7:32 Dog Park Report

7:34 Upcoming Events and Committee Reports
A. Open Committee Positions
B. Presentation: STL Affordable Housing Report Card, Sunni Hutton
C. BPW Urban Forestry Pilot Program, Spring 2022
D. New Beautification Chair, Tom Pini
E. BPW T-Shirts
F. Dog Park Memberships
G. Upcoming Events

a. Neighborhood Cleanup, Feb 19, 10am
b. BPW Homeowner Tree Giveaway, March 1, 6pm
c. Neighborhood Garden Kickoff, March 5, 10am
d. Easter Eggstravaganza, April 16, 10am- Noon

H. Neighborhood Cameras
I. March Neighborhood Meeting: Proposition R April Ballot Initiative,  Ruth Ehresman

7:47 9th Ward Alderman, Dan Guenther
(c) 314-304-6797 | guentherd@stlouis-mo.gov

7:53 Cherokee Street CID, Emily Thenhaus, Executive Director
emily@cherokeestreet.com

7:58 Final questions?

8:00 Adjournment

Next Meeting: Thursday, March 17 at 7:00 p.m., Five Star Senior Center
& Google Meet

Don’t forget to invite a neighbor!
Community Meetings:

● BPWNA Board meeting – Tuesday, March 8, 7:00 pm

Visit BENTONPARKWEST.ORG for more information on events and BPWNA



2022 BPWNA Meetings + Events

January 1. Board Meeting, Tuesday, January 11 @ 7 pm
2. Neighborhood Meeting, Thursday, January 20 @ 7 pm

February
1. Board Meeting, Tuesday, February 8 @ 7 pm
2. Neighborhood Meeting, Thursday, February 17 @ 7 pm
3. Neighborhood Cleanup, Saturday, February 19, 10-Noon

March

1. Tree Giveaway, Tuesday, March 1 @ 6pm, BPWNA Facebook page
2. Garden Kickoff, Saturday, March 5,  10-Noon, 3101 S Jefferson
3. Board Meeting, Tuesday, March 8 @ 7 pm
4. Neighborhood Meeting, Thursday, March 17 @ 7 pm
5. Neighborhood Cleanup, Saturday, March 19, 10-Noon

April

Municipal Election, Tuesday, April 4
1. Garden Work Day, Saturday, April 2, 10-Noon, 3101 S Jefferson
2. Board Meeting, Tuesday, April 12 @ 7 pm
3. Easter Eggstravaganza, Saturday, April 16, 10-Noon, Egg Hunt at 11, Gravois Park
4. Neighborhood Meeting, Thursday, April 21 @ 7 pm
5. Neighborhood Cleanup, Saturday, April 23, 10-Noon
6. Neighborhood Tree Care Pilot Project Kickoff, 10 am - 2 pm

May

Give STL Day, Thursday, May 5, 24-hours of Online Giving
1. Cinco De Mayo STL on Cherokee Street, Saturday, May 7
2. Garden Work Day, Saturday, May 7, 10-Noon, 3101 S Jefferson
3. Board Meeting, Tuesday, May 10 @ 7 pm
4. Neighborhood Meeting, Thursday, May 19 @ 7 pm
5. Neighborhood Cleanup, Saturday, May 21, 10-Noon

June
1. Garden Work Day, Saturday, June 4, 10-Noon, 3101 S Jefferson
2. Board Meeting, Tuesday, June 14 @ 7 pm
3. Neighborhood Meeting, Thursday, June 16 @ 7 pm
4. Neighborhood Cleanup, Saturday, June 18, 10-Noon

July
1. Garden Work Day, Saturday, July 2, 10-Noon, 3101 S Jefferson
2. Board Meeting, Tuesday, July 12 @ 7 pm
3. Neighborhood Meeting, Thursday, July 21 @ 7 pm
4. Neighborhood Cleanup, Saturday, July 23, 10-Noon

August
1. Garden Work Day, Saturday, August 6, 10-Noon, 3101 S Jefferson
2. Board Meeting, Tuesday, August 9 @ 7 pm
3. Neighborhood Meeting, Thursday, August 18 @ 7 pm
4. Neighborhood Cleanup, Saturday, August 20, 10-Noon

September
1. Garden Work Day, Saturday, September 3, 10-Noon, 3101 S Jefferson
2. Board Meeting, Tuesday, September 13 @ 7 pm
3. Neighborhood Meeting, Thursday, September 15 @ 7 pm, Board Nominations
4. Neighborhood Cleanup, Saturday, September 17, 10-Noon

October

1. Board Meeting, Tuesday, October 11 @ 7 pm
2. Neighborhood Meeting, Thursday, October 20 @ 7 pm, Board Elections
3. Neighborhood Cleanup, Saturday, October 22, 10-Noon
4. Halloween House Decorating Contest, DEADLINE: Saturday, October 29 @ 12 noon
5. Haunted Block Party, Monday, October 31

November 1. Board Meeting, Tuesday, November 8 @ 7 pm
2. Neighborhood Meeting, Thursday, November 17 @ 7 pm

December 1. Board Meeting, Tuesday, December 13 @ 7 pm
*No December Neighborhood Association Meeting*

Visit CherokeeStreet.com for more area events!


